
Making Dorset a great place 

to live, work and visit. 

Plan for 2022 to 2024 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome 

 
  

 

 

This plan is about the important things 

we want to happen in Dorset from 2022 

to 2024. 

 

 
  

 

 

 

We have worked on the Plan we made 

for 2020 to 2024 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

We also think about what needs to 

happen in the future after 2024. 

 

 

 
  



 

 

 

The Covid pandemic has shown us that 

we need to work together with other 

communities and partners. 

 

 

 
  

 

 

We are working with organisations like 

the NHS to make things happen. 

 

 
  

 

 

We are careful with how we spend our 

money so we can offer services to help 

people in the best way. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

We make sure we train our staff and 

support them so they can do their jobs 

well. 
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How we will look after 

our beautiful Dorset 

countryside and coast: 
 

 

  

We will work on changing over to 

electric cars and vans, and make sure 

there are electric charging points for 

everyone to use. 

 
 

  

 

Work to look after our land well by 

working on a Local Nature Recovery 

plan with partners like Dorset Local 

Nature Partnership. 
 

 

 

  

 

This will help to keep more wildlife and 

where they live safe, and stop pollution. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Work on more renewable energy and 

less waste. 
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We want Dorset 

people to live in strong 

and healthy 

communities. 

  

 

 

We will help all people to have strong 

communities and networks of support. 
 

 

 

  

 

The Covid Pandemic means that we 

need to focus our support on the most 

vulnerable adults and young people.   
 

 

 

  

 

Our government funding keeps getting 

smaller so we will support voluntary and 

charity organisations to help make 

people’s lives better. 
 

 

 

  

 

We will encourage people to create 

community groups and to volunteer. 
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Creating good, 

affordable and 

sustainable housing. 
 

 
 We will ask our partners to support us 

with sustainable services like rainwater 

harvesting and solar panels.  
 

 

  

The council will look at yearly reports by 

housing providers with more than 250 

homes to make sure people can access 

the right homes.  
 

 

 

 The Covid pandemic has made it 

difficult for housing services so we will 

work with partners and private owners 

to have more long-term homes for 

everyone, and make sure there are 

affordable homes to buy.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We will carry on looking at how second 

holiday homes and holiday home 

rentals affect the use of our housing. 
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We want to make 

Dorset a great place 

to live and work so we 

need to: 

 
  

 

Support new and existing businesses to 

grow in a sustainable way and then 

more people can have good jobs. 

 
 

 
  

 

Make sure people have the training 

they need to get good jobs. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

We will focus on supporting people to 

do their best but at the same time 

protect the environment. 

 

 

 
  

The Covid pandemic has enabled more 

people to work from home and this 

helps the environment but we need to 

make broadband better. 
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We want to be a 

council that listens to 

what people say so 

that we can support 

them better. 
 

  

 

 

We will make sure we are efficient and 

accessible for everyone, and make 

contacting us as simple as possible. 
 

  

 

 

We want residents, business partners 

and visitors to access information and 

support easily using up-to-date online 

technology. 
  

 

 

We would also like the most skilled 

people working with us and this will be 

helped by remote online working. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

We will work with communities to involve 

them in decisions that will affect them. 
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